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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

=N= 

OCTOBER ACTUAL 

=N= 

YEAR TO DATE 

ACTUAL 

=N=

BUDGET BALANCE 

=N= 

EXECUTION 

% 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 198 952 939.70 1 140 173 035.67 -1 140 173 035.67 0.00

SUB-TOTAL SUB-TOTAL FOR REVENUE 0.00 -198 952 939.70 -1 140 173 035.67 1 140 173 035.67 0.00

21010101 SALARY 967 577 851.68 168 248 130.93 845 708 250.89 121 869 600.79 87.40

21020201 NHIS 47 825 206.40 1 096 654.52 7 041 147.06 40 784 059.34 14.72

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 95 650 412.79 8 542 628.20 62 314 945.85 33 335 466.94 65.15

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 12 817 304.25 0.00 12 709 330.00 107 974.25 99.16

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 17 304 705.75 32 500.00 15 131 960.00 2 172 745.75 87.44

22020103 INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 15 000 000.00 1 056 000.00 6 327 000.00 8 673 000.00 42.18

22020104 INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 11 986 056.00 0.00 11 596 250.00 389 806.00 96.75

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 6 722 112.75 0.00 1 615 693.72 5 106 419.03 24.04

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 250 000.00 0.00 0.00 250 000.00 0.00

22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 5 500 000.00 375 000.00 5 395 000.00 105 000.00 98.09

22020206 SEWERAGE CHARGES 17 134 550.00 5 692 110.00 17 116 373.93 18 176.07 99.89

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 6 350 000.00 0.00 2 441 250.00 3 908 750.00 38.44

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 192 000.00 0.00 0.00 192 000.00 0.00

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 1 000 000.00 0.00 997 250.00 2 750.00 99.73

22020307 DRUGS & MEDICAL SUPPLIES 256 230.25 0.00 0.00 256 230.25 0.00
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22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 1 506 000.00 0.00 1 487 475.00 18 525.00 98.77

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 1 125 000.00 0.00 992 935.25 132 064.75 88.26

22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 900 000.00 0.00 712 000.00 188 000.00 79.11

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 1 125 000.00 0.00 1 024 889.75 100 110.25 91.10

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 1 125 000.00 98 000.00 292 000.00 833 000.00 25.96

22020406 OTHER MAINTENANCE SERVICES 750 000.00 0.00 722 350.00 27 650.00 96.31

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 18 400 000.00 2 194 250.00 17 119 461.00 1 280 539.00 93.04

22020606 LAND USE CHARGES 21 750 000.00 784 750.00 19 157 081.91 2 592 918.09 88.08

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 10 000 000.00 0.00 7 000 000.00 3 000 000.00 70.00

22020703 LEGAL SERVICES 2 625 000.00 0.00 2 600 000.00 25 000.00 99.05

22020708 MEDICAL CONSULTING 4 808 550.00 0.00 0.00 4 808 550.00 0.00

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 3 750 000.00 0.00 3 688 955.00 61 045.00 98.37

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 1 500 000.00 0.00 100 000.00 1 400 000.00 6.67

22020901 BANK CHARGES (OTHER THAN INTEREST) 150 000.00 0.00 0.00 150 000.00 0.00

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 2 750 000.00 0.00 2 749 025.30 974.70 99.96

22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 32 775 000.00 1 880 877.50 20 786 870.95 11 988 129.05 63.42

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 750 000.00 0.00 733 000.00 17 000.00 97.73

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 375 000.00 0.00 348 663.00 26 337.00 92.98

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 2 100 000.00 0.00 1 983 642.00 116 358.00 94.46

22021009 SPORTING ACTIVITIES 5 250 000.00 0.00 550 000.00 4 700 000.00 10.48

22021017 ANTI-CORRUPTION 5 017 100.00 0.00 3 455 589.00 1 561 511.00 68.88

23010101 PURCHASE / ACQUISITION OF LAND 16 732.00 0.00 0.00 16 732.00 0.00

23010104 PURCHASE MOTOR CYCLES 78 928 510.00 0.00 0.00 78 928 510.00 0.00

23010105 PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES 61 353 295.00 0.00 0.00 61 353 295.00 0.00

23010112 PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND FITTINGS 15 890 629.00 0.00 0.00 15 890 629.00 0.00

23010113 PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS 271 142 967.00 62 016 961.73 64 717 629.83 206 425 337.17 23.87

23010114 PURCHASE OF COMPUTER PRINTERS 950 000.00 0.00 46 000.00 904 000.00 4.84
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23010119 PURCHASE OF POWER GENERATING SET 100 965 917.00 0.00 14 756 669.79 86 209 247.21 14.62

23010125 PURCHASE OF LIBRARY BOOKS & EQUIPMENT 119 188 573.00 312 829.20 9 384 874.73 109 803 698.27 7.87

23010128 PURCHASE OF SECURITY EQUIPMENT 100 702 611.00 -9 350 207.56 1 758 949.94 98 943 661.06 1.75

23010129 PURCHASE OF INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT 592 095 852.00 0.00 0.00 592 095 852.00 0.00

23020101 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 791 089 195.00 4 895 852.18 135 811 062.24 655 278 132.76 17.17

23020103 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY 1 423 303 564.00 0.00 196 265 731.38 1 227 037 832.62 13.79

23020105 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF WATER FACILITIES 117 149 053.00 0.00 0.00 117 149 053.00 0.00

23020106 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF HOSPITALS / HEALTH CENTRES 95 173 995.00 0.00 0.00 95 173 995.00 0.00

23020107 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF PUBLIC SCHOOLS 67 640 882.00 0.00 0.00 67 640 882.00 0.00

23020112 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF SPORTING FACILITIES 178 223 500.00 6 074 585.35 32 343 511.36 145 879 988.64 18.15

23020113 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF AGRICULTURAL FACILITIES 294 193.00 0.00 0.00 294 193.00 0.00

23020114 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ROADS 83 537 541.00 0.00 0.00 83 537 541.00 0.00

23020116 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF WATER-WAYS 10 903 075.00 0.00 0.00 10 903 075.00 0.00

23020118 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE 402 240 210.00 0.00 642 637.50 401 597 572.50 0.16

23030102 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - ELECTRICITY 14 317 500.00 0.00 0.00 14 317 500.00 0.00

23030104 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - WATER FACILITIES 142 223 134.00 0.00 5 689 706.11 136 533 427.89 4.00

23030105 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - HOSPITAL / HEALTH CENTRES 36 719 409.00 0.00 0.00 36 719 409.00 0.00

23030113 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - ROADS 467 126 743.00 -127 965 206.68 159 768 647.76 307 358 095.24 34.20

23030121 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 754 301 164.00 14 132 567.11 160 060 662.08 594 240 501.92 21.22

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 51 806 355 351.48 348 665 498.57 4 713 451 617.75 47 092 903 733.73 9.10

23050103 MONITORING AND EVALUATION 79 792.00 0.00 0.00 79 792.00 0.00

23050104 ANNIVASARIES/CELEBRATIONS 97 500 000.00 0.00 28 774 156.01 68 725 843.99 29.51

23050105 GAS ROYALTY AND RECONCILIATION 28 275 000.00 612 427.50 8 165 700.00 20 109 300.00 28.88

23050113 VIABILITY GAP FUND - PPP 69 150 000.00 0.00 12 201 375.00 56 948 625.00 17.64

23050126 SINKING FUND FOR INFRASTRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT 98 525 000.00 23 771 919.35 23 771 919.35 74 753 080.65 24.13

SUB-TOTAL

E

SUB-TOTAL FOR EXPENDITURE 59 358 864 284.37 513 168 127.90 6 641 509 240.44 52 717 355 043.93 11.19
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